900317582 03/04/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leslie Danz		03/03/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCEPT CREATIVE	
Street Address:	2221 77th Avenue N.E.	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	ntry: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	al Code: 98039	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86502124	BOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(425) 785-0935

Email:

lesliedanz@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Leslie Danz

Address Line 1:

2221 77th Avenue N.E.

Address Line 4:

Medina, WASHINGTON 98039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Danz
SIGNATURE:	/ld/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assign. BOOM#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 865

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") effective as of March 04, 2015 ("Assignment Effective Date") is by and between LESLIE DANZ, an individual ("Assignor") with an address at 2221 77th Avenue N.E. Medina, Washington 98039 and CONCEPT CREATIVE, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee") with an address at 2221 77th Avenue N.E. Medina, Washington 98039.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor represents that it owns the trademark registrations, applications, and common-law rights to the trademark, including any stylized renditions of the trademark application "BOOM" (B*OM, * = baseball image), and Assignor wishes to assign all rights it may have to the Mark anywhere in the world over to Assignee. "BOOM" (B*OM, * = baseball image) trademark application is filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and documented under the following; a filing date of 01/13/2015, Serial No. 86502124 under Classification Class 025.
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark over to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

The undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the Assignment Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

LESLIE DANZ

Name:

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/04/2015